Yamaha
Catalog Title:
2002 YFZ35OP
FOREWORD
-lNTRODUCTION- Sl2ES
To The Yamaha Parts Fiche
This parts fiche lists parts and sub-assemblies for the YFZ35OP When preparing a
parts order, please refer fc~ the mclst recently updated microfiche for this model.

piece of information relating to a replacement part. The following is a guide for
reading and interpreting the Yamaha part number.
BASIC PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION:
MODEL CODE NUMBER
DESlGN CHANGE CODE NO,
Every model in each Yamaha product line is assigned a model number to identify
that particular model. All component parts are given the model code number
relating to the model on which they were first used.
Example: 4DlJ-00006-00-60  identifies the XJ6OOSL
3FA-OBBQO-00-00 identifies the YFAI E.
These “Mlddle Five Digits” indicate the type of part i.e., piston, rings, lower units,
etc. The five digits are broken down as follows:
MAJOR CLASS~F1CATlON. -T- MINOR CLASSIF1CATION
INTERMEDIATE CLASSIFICATIONI Y
The “Major Classification” indicates the section to which the parts belong, i.e.,
engine, electrica etc. The “Intermediate” and “Minor Ck&fications”  indicate
more specific details.
Example:
ENGINE SECTIOTJ TT ; GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD,,,
CYLINDER HEAD GROUP
The design code distinguishes like component parts from one another when
specification ditierences are involved. For example, distinguishing a standard size
piston ring from an oversized piston ring.
Example:
4BR-1 ‘I6109 O-00 Standard Piston Ring Set for XJBOOSE
4BR-116lO- O-00 OVersin Piston Ring Set fclr XJiXlSS~
DESIGN CHANGE CODE NUMBER: OCIO-OOOOO-Ok-00
This code number is used to identify a difference between a new component part
and old one when a new part is created by changing the old one.
Example: YFZ350E
2GU-3 1630-O
rl
~00 PISTON RING SET, STD. - ORIGINAL
2GU-11630-O 1 -00 PISTON RING SET, STD. - FJRST DESIGN CHANGE
Only major changes to performance, durability# qualityr appearance, cost or
interchangeability will affect a part number change.
When applicable, the last two digits of the part number identify:
1. CC&X Code: The painted color or type of plating or surface treatment used on
certain parts.
2. Size Code: The last two digits are also used to show the size of parts (mm).
Such as the thickness of shims or the size of pistons.
Added ZWCS to Complete 12 DigitsIT’- -Length or Classification {mm) i.e., 25mm: 025
Sutfaee Finish (Chrome, Zinc) Diameter (mm) Leer 6mm: 06
TYPE:
A fastener part number always begins with the number “9” followed by either a
0, 7,2,3, 4,5, 6,7 or 8 designating one of eight major divisions within this group*
Catalog Title:
2002 YFZ35OP
Yamaha
FOREWORD
Example:
9 0
9 1
9 2
9 3
L
0UI-00000-00  “0” designates various types.
0004000040  “I” designates belts, cotter pins, etc.
QOO-00000-00 “2” designates screw, nuts, etc.
00th000QO-00 “Y’ designates oil seals, o-rings, bearings, etc.
9 4 COO-OCtOOO-60 “4” designates spark plugs.
9 5 0~0-60060-00  “5” designates bolts and nuts.
9 7 000-60600-00 ‘*7” designates 133 bolts,
9 8 OOQ-0000WlB “8” designates IS0 screws and nuts.
The only major divisions which the mechanic should become familiar with are
those related to the general hardware (nuts, belts, and washers), since these are
the most commonly used and most often replaced items. By knowing how to
interpret the part number, the dimensions of a piece of hardware can be
deterrninad. This can be very helpful during major engine repair, and general
parts replacement,
“MODEL LABEL” INDICATION
1 Model Type Code
2 Production Code NoI
3 Coloring Type
MODEL LABEL AFFIXING LOCATION
BOLT EXAMPLE:
91311- 06 018 - QO
6mm outside diameter ‘I8mm in length
EXCEPTCON:
Jt is NOT possible to identify the LENGTH of bolts having a 901 prefix. Only the
bolt diameter can be identified with this number.
NUT AND WASHER EXAMPLE:
8mm inside diameter
90201- 25290 -00 WASHER
b 25mm inside diameter
-MODEL LABEL-
MODEL CODE - PRODUCTION CODE NUMBER OF MODEL LISTED
II’U THIS PARTS CAYALOG
1 Model Code 1 ProductIon Code No. 1 Country khMinaticm) 1
I- 5FKE I 010 I u49 I
A label called “Model Label” is affixed in the Socation as indicated in 13) b&w,
When using this parts catalogue, please be sure to cross-reference the “model
code - production code No.” in the catalogue to the “model code - production
code No.” indicated on the Model Label affixed onto the product cotwemed.
Catalog Title:
2002 YFZ35OP
32
ZGUI l o - 7 0 6 0
1 r--/
‘-31
-27
O-----6
-
Block No.
A-l 0
----
1 2 4
14
1 16
I I5
I
1